Comparison of electric charges for Cooperative Residential Consumers in New Mexico
(current rates on file with NMPRC)

Name of Utility
Southwestern Electric Cooperative
Sierra Electric Cooperative
Central New Mexico Electric Cooperative
Otero County Electric Cooperative
Northern Rio Arriba Electric Cooperative
Kit Carson Electric Cooperative (2)
Mora-San Miguel Electric Cooperative
Springer Electric Cooperative
'SOCORRO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
Columbus Electric Cooperative
Farmers Electric Cooperative
Continental Divide Electric Cooperative
Jemez Mountains Electric Cooperative (1)
Roosevelt County Electric Cooperative
Lea County Electric Cooperative
Central Valley Electric Cooperative

Consumers
Served
(12/31/16)
2,365
4,396
17,691
19,184
3,026
28,701
10,927
2,997
12,714
5,018
13,109
23,932
31,062
5,993
15,910
15,537

Effective
Date
1/5/2018
2/1/2017
2/2/2018
10/31/2015
8/5/2015
12/14/2016
5/10/2018
1/1/2017
3/5/2011
7/1/2013
7/15/2015
3/5/2018
7/3/2013
8/31/2015
1/3/2017
2/2/2018

Monthly
System
Charge

$30.00
$25.00
$21.75
$25.00
$24.00
$20.50
$25.00
$28.60
$15.00
$20.00
$17.50
$23.50
$14.00
$25.00
$20.00
$25.00

Per KWH
charge

$0.1850000
$0.1438500
$0.1320000
$0.1355990
$0.1210000
$0.1243000
$0.1165000
$0.1150000
$0.1250000
$0.1150700
$0.1068020
$0.0950000
50.1114000
$0.0682500
$0.0805880
$0.0667520

Per KVA
Charge

(Over 10 KVA)

$1.50/mo

$1.55/mo

$1.75/mo *

$1.25/mo
$1.20/mo
$1.25/mo

$2.00/mo

$2.50/mo

1% Renewable
surcharge

1% Added to Bill

1% Added to Bill

Estimated
Charge
at 1,000 kWh
(15 KVA)

$222.50
$168.85
$161.50
$160.60
$151.25
$150.80
$147.75
$145.04
$140.00
$135.07
$134.30
$118.50
$118.40
$106.81
$100.59

$91.75

(1) Jemez has a tiered rate: 1st 700 kWh is $.1014/kWh, next 300 kWh is $.1114/kWh, all over 1,000 is @ $.1214/kWh.

(2) Kit Carson has a tiered rate: 1st 750 kWh is $.11349/kWh, usage between 751-1,250 kWh is $.12430/kWh, all over 1,250 kWh is $.13511/kWh.
* Otero charges the per KVA Charge for Transformers over 15 KVA.
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