Comparison of electric charges for Cooperative Residential Consumers in New Mexico (current rates on file with NMPRC)

Name of Utility	Consumers Served (12/31/16)	Effective Date	Monthly System Charge	Per KWH charge	Per KVA Charge (Over 10 KVA)	1% Renewable surcharge	Estimated Charge at 1,000 kWh (15 KVA)
Southwestern Electric Cooperative	2,365	1/5/2018	\$30.00	\$0.1850000	\$1.50/mo		\$222.50
Sierra Electric Cooperative	4,396	2/1/2017	\$25.00	\$0.1438500			\$168.85
Central New Mexico Electric Cooperative	17,691	2/2/2018	\$21.75	\$0.1320000	\$1.55/mo		\$161.50
Otero County Electric Cooperative	19,184	10/31/2015	\$25.00	\$0.1355990	\$1.75/mo *		\$160.60
Northern Rio Arriba Electric Cooperative	3,026	8/5/2015	\$24.00	\$0.1210000	\$1.25/mo		\$151.25
Kit Carson Electric Cooperative (2)	28,701	12/14/2016	\$20.50	\$0.1243000	\$1.20/mo		\$150.80
Mora-San Miguel Electric Cooperative	10,927	5/10/2018	\$25.00	\$0.1165000	\$1.25/mo		\$147.75
Springer Electric Cooperative	2,997	1/1/2017	\$28.60	\$0.1150000		1% Added to Bill	\$145.04
SOCORRO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	12,714	3/5/2011	\$15.00	\$0.1250000			\$140.00
Columbus Electric Cooperative	5,018	7/1/2013	\$20.00	\$0.1150700			\$135.07
Farmers Electric Cooperative	13,109	7/15/2015	\$17.50	\$0.1068020	\$2.00/mo		\$134.30
Continental Divide Electric Cooperative	23,932	3/5/2018	\$23.50	\$0.0950000			\$118.50
Jemez Mountains Electric Cooperative (1)	31,062	7/3/2013	\$14.00	\$0.1114000			\$118.40
Roosevelt County Electric Cooperative	5,993	8/31/2015	\$25.00	\$0.0682500	\$2.50/mo	1% Added to Bill	\$106.81
Lea County Electric Cooperative	15,910	1/3/2017	\$20.00	\$0.0805880			\$100.59
Central Valley Electric Cooperative	15,537	2/2/2018	\$25.00	\$0.0667520			\$91.75

⁽¹⁾ Jemez has a tiered rate: 1st 700 kWh is \$.1014/kWh, next 300 kWh is \$.1114/kWh, all over 1,000 is @ \$.1214/kWh.

⁽²⁾ Kit Carson has a tiered rate: 1st 750 kWh is \$.11349/kWh, usage between 751-1,250 kWh is \$.12430/kWh, all over 1,250 kWh is \$.13511/kWh.

^{*} Otero charges the per KVA Charge for Transformers over 15 KVA.